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Alpen Cereal Bar Strawberry & Yogurt 24 x 29g
Short Product Name:
Cereal Bar Strawberry & Yogurt

Mixed cereal bar with apple and strawberry, dipped and drizzled with a yogurt flavour coating. 24 x 29g bars

Traded Unit GTIN: 05010029204056   Internal GTIN: 5010029203905   Supplier : Weetabix Ltd   Suppliers Product Code : 02902

Reference Intake
Each 100g portion contains:

Energy Fat Saturates Sugars Salt

1702kJ

404kcal
10g 5.6g 27g 0.15g

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g : Energy 1702kJ 404kcal

 

Nutritional Information

Typical Values Per 100g

Energy 1702kJ 

404kCal

Carbohydrates 69g

of which sugars 27g

Fat 10g

of which saturates 5.6g

Fibre 8g

Protein 5.6g

Salt 0.15g

Allergy Information
Key: Contains  May Contain

Allergen Statement

Allergy Advice. For allergens see ingredients in bold. Also may contain nuts.

 

Dietary Information
Key: Suitable for

Ingredients
Cereals (47%) (Whole OATS, Rice, Whole WHEAT), Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Kernel, (Contains Sunflower and/or Rapeseed)), Oligofructose Syrup, Dried Apple Pieces (3.1%) (with Preservative;

SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Humectant; Glycerol, MILK Lactose, MILK Yogurt Powder (2.5%), Dextrose, Freeze Dried Strawberry (0.8%), Strawberry Juice from Concentrate (0.7%), Maize Starch, Emulsifier; SOYA

Lecithin, Salt, Elderberry Juice Extract, Flavourings, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid.

Supplier's Product Code : 02902

Product Added : 25 November 2014

Last Updated by Supplier : 16 November 2022

erudus id : 6401193360364aab97414748bb15bb3f

      

      


Contains

Cereal/Gluten


Contains

Milk


Does Not
Contain

Eggs


Does Not
Contain
Peanuts


May Contain

Nuts


Does Not
Contain

Crustaceans


Does Not
Contain
Mustard


Does Not
Contain

Fish


Does Not
Contain

Lupin


Does Not
Contain
Sesame


Does Not
Contain
Celery


Contains

Soya


Does Not
Contain
Molluscs


Contains
Sulphur
Dioxide

    


Suitable for
Vegetarian


May not be
suitable for

Vegan


May not be
suitable for

Kosher


May not be
suitable for

Halal


May not be
suitable for

Coeliac
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